TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM729642

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Steel Network, Inc.		05/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metal Resources Steel Framing, LLC		
Street Address:	15 Salt Creek Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite 412		
City:	Hinsdale		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60521		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3415283	PRIMEWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4148476155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4148476154

Email: ebridge@salawus.com **Correspondent Name:** Elisabeth Townsend Bridge Address Line 1: 330 EAST KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, TOWER 1

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth Townsend Bridge SIGNATURE: /elisabethtownsendbridge/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment 05-23-22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0246

900696033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The Steel Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3221 Wellington Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Metal Resources Steel Framing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 15 Salt Creek Lane, Suite 412, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 ("Assignee"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is recognized by Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, including all rights in the following United States Trademark Registration, and all rights of recovery for past infringements:

PrimeWall, U.S. Registration No. No. 3,415,283, issued April 22, 2008

This Assignment is effective as of the last date of signature below.

Steel Network, Inc. (Assignor)	Metal Resources Steel Framing, LLC (Assignee)	
By: Edward Si Grimolom O	By: HOWARD PENA	
Name: <u>92</u>	Name: Coward Son	
Title: OFO	Tule: <u>CF</u>	
Date: 5/19/2027	Date: 5/23/22	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 05/23/2022